

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3569/2022

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67366/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67367/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67368/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 09-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. R. Radha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
ASST. REGISTRAR