

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3569/2022

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67368/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 67366/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT; IA No. 67367/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General(NP)  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.  
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Mr. K.k Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Virendra Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not today.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)